[

Sl Council of the
5l European Union

il
&

Brussels, 5 March 2026

(OR. en)
7047/26
Interinstitutional File:
2024/0318 (COD)

VOTE 18
INF 61
PUBLIC 21
CODEC 390

NOTE

Subject: Voting result

REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE
COUNCIL on cooperation among enforcement authorities responsible for
the enforcement of Directive (EU) 2019/633 on unfair trading practices in
business-to-business relationships in the agricultural and food supply chain

- Adoption of the legislative act

- 4159th meeting of the COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION
(Justice and Home Affairs)
5 March 2026, Brussels

The outcome of voting on the abovementioned legislative act is attached to this note.
Reference document:

57/25

approved by Coreper, Part 1, on 25.02.2026

Any statements and/or explanations of vote are available on the Council's website:
Transparency and Access to Documents

7047/26 1

EN

www.parlament.gv.at


https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=62306&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7047/26;Nr:7047;Year:26&comp=7047%7C2026%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=62306&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7047/26;Nr:7047;Year:26&comp=7047%7C2026%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=62306&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7047/26;Nr:7047;Year:26&comp=7047%7C2026%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=62306&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:VOTE%2018;Code:VOTE;Nr:18&comp=VOTE%7C18%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=62306&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:INF%2061;Code:INF;Nr:61&comp=INF%7C61%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=62306&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:PUBLIC%2021;Code:PUBLIC;Nr:21&comp=PUBLIC%7C21%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=62306&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:CODEC%20390;Code:CODEC;Nr:390&comp=CODEC%7C390%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=62306&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2024;Nr:0318;Code:COD&comp=0318%7C2024%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=62306&code1=RIL&code2=&gruppen=Link:(EU)%202019/633;Year2:2019;Nr2:633&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=62306&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:57/25;Nr:57;Year:25&comp=57%7C2025%7C

General Secretariat of the Council

Institution: Council of the European Union

Session: 4159

Configuration: Justice and Home Affairs

Iterm: 2024/0318 (COD) (Document: 57/25)

Voting Rule:  qualified majority

Subject: REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL on cooperation among

enforcement autherities responsible for the enforcement of Directive (EU) 2019/633 on unfair trading
practices in business-to-business relationships in the agricultural and food supply chain (first reading)

Not participating
Total

Member State
i } sELGlQUEBELGIE
B EbITAPUA
| CEsSKO
umm DANMARK
DEUTSCHLAND
EESTI

EIRE/IRELAND

li W

EAAADA
=== N
= ESPANA
il FrRance
= HRVATSKA

i § maua

= | KYNPOZX

==
= LATVIJA

Members

27

0

0

0
27

Population (%)**
2,63

1,42
2,42
1,32
18,47
0,30
1,20
2,30
10,86
15,18
0,86
13,19
0,22

0,41

EREEREREEREaRE®:

Population (%)

100%
0%

0%

Member State
B L'ETUVA

‘o LUXEMBOURG
= MAGYARORSZAG
_ i maLTA

== NEDERLAND
— OSTERREICH
mmm POLSKA

|l PORTUGAL

i § ROMANIA

i SLOVENIA
i SLOVENSKO
sf= SUOMUFINLAND

B=
& SVERIGE

Final result

L]

Population (%)**
0,64
0,15
211
013
4,02
2,03
829
2,38
4,21
0,47
1,21
1.24

2,34

Sitting date; 05/03/2026

g

EEEeEEREREEaE

*When acting on a proposal from the Commission or the High Representative, qualified majority is reached if at least 55 % of

members vofe in favour (15 MS) accounting for at least 65% of the population
** Indicative percentage of the population of the Union (%) . The qualified majority is calculated in accordance with the population

figures adapted each year.

For information: http/Avww.consilium.europa. ew/public-vote

ANNEX

7047/26
ANNEX

www.parlament.gv.at

EN


https://www.parlament.gv.at/le/link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=62306&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:7047/26;Nr:7047;Year:26&comp=7047%7C2026%7C



