

Brussels, 5 March 2026  
(OR. en)

7047/26

---

---

**Interinstitutional File:**  
2024/0318 (COD)

---

---

VOTE 18  
INF 61  
PUBLIC 21  
CODEC 390

## NOTE

---

Subject: Voting result  
REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE  
COUNCIL on cooperation among enforcement authorities responsible for  
the enforcement of Directive (EU) 2019/633 on unfair trading practices in  
business-to-business relationships in the agricultural and food supply chain  
- Adoption of the legislative act  
- 4159th meeting of the COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION  
(Justice and Home Affairs)  
5 March 2026, Brussels

---

The outcome of voting on the abovementioned legislative act is attached to this note.

Reference document:

57/25

approved by Coreper, Part 1, on 25.02.2026

Any statements and/or explanations of vote are available on the Council's website:  
[Transparency and Access to Documents](#)



## General Secretariat of the Council

Institution: **Council of the European Union**  
 Session: **4159**  
 Configuration: **Justice and Home Affairs**  
 Item: **2024/0318 (COD)** (Document: 57/25)  
 Voting Rule: **qualified majority**  
 Subject: **REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL on cooperation among enforcement authorities responsible for the enforcement of Directive (EU) 2019/633 on unfair trading practices in business-to-business relationships in the agricultural and food supply chain (first reading)**

Vote	Members	Population (%)
Yes	27	100%
No	0	0%
Abstain	0	0%
Not participating	0	
Total	27	

Sitting date: **05/03/2026**

Final result



Member State	Population (%)**	Vote	Member State	Population (%)**	Vote
BELGIQUE/BELGIË	2,63		LIETUVA	0,64	
БЪЛГАРИЯ	1,42		LUXEMBOURG	0,15	
ČESKO	2,42		MAGYARORSZÁG	2,11	
DANMARK	1,32		MALTA	0,13	
DEUTSCHLAND	18,47		NEDERLAND	4,02	
EESTI	0,30		ÖSTERREICH	2,03	
ÉIRE/IRELAND	1,20		POLSKA	8,29	
ΕΛΛΑΔΑ	2,30		PORTUGAL	2,38	
ESPAÑA	10,86		ROMÂNIA	4,21	
FRANCE	15,18		SLOVENIJA	0,47	
HRVATSKA	0,86		SLOVENSKO	1,21	
ITALIA	13,19		SUOMI/FINLAND	1,24	
ΚΥΠΡΟΣ	0,22		SVERIGE	2,34	
LATVIJA	0,41				

\* When acting on a proposal from the Commission or the High Representative, qualified majority is reached if at least 55 % of members vote in favour (15 MS) accounting for at least 65% of the population

\*\* Indicative percentage of the population of the Union (%). The qualified majority is calculated in accordance with the population figures adapted each year.

For information: <http://www.consilium.europa.eu/public-vote>